1 SEPTEMBER

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/32-continued

4159

Tariff
Item

Rates of Duty

Description of Goods Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Ref.
No.

Effective

From

To

ZERER

Ex22k

84.56.009
84.59.059
84.59.059
84.61.039
84.63.029

84.63.029
85.07.005
85.07.009
85.11.019
85.15.201

Edge banding single purpose machines which apply

preglued edging tape coils of PVC, melamine or

wood veneer to hand fed panels by means of glue

reactivation

Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not

exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and including 42mm.
(Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this

function fall within this exclusion)

Plastic granulators not exceeding 22.37kW (30 h.p.) capacity

Samco model LP15 vertical and bobbin sander

Surface planers, buzzers or jointers with blade not

exceeding 310mm

Thicknessers, with a capacity up to and including 330mm.
(Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this

function fall within this exclusion)

Woodturning lathes, for operation with tools held by the hand

or semi-automatic (but not including fully automatic)

Woodworking machinery; viz:

End-matching machines

Woodworking machinery; viz:

Automatic firewood saws

Bandsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535mm (21in.)

Box nailing machines

Breast benches

Circular breakdown saws

Circular saw benches, hand-feed, including builders’ treadle saw
benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 360mm

Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding 3.75 kW

(5 h.p.) and with blade diameter not exceeding 500mm (20in.)

Docking saws

Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed

Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 22.2mm
capacity in mild steel

Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25mm capacity

in mild steel

Log cut-off swing saws

Post peelers

Precision veneer trimming saws

Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching machines,
powered by single phase electric motors

Splitting saws

Tenoning machines, single spindle

Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold

pressing

Vertical breakdown saws

Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm

(56in.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1275mm (50in.)

diameter

NB: Any multi-.purpose or composite machines incorporating a
combination of the above functions are excluded from this

concession

Asphalt hot mix batch plant Free
Bottle dispensing/coding/preserving appliance Free
Desoldering tool Free
Handle with plug valve 12mm Free
Motor vehicle engine bearings as may be approved Free
APPROVED:

Toyota part Nos.:

11701-AE801.01

11701-AE801.02

11701-AE801.03

11701 -AE801.04

11702-KP651

11711-081 AE

13202-KP 651

13281-081 AE

13281-AE801.01

13281-AE801.02

13281-AE801.03

13281.001 AE

11701-EP701.03

11701 -EP701.04

11701 -EP701.05

11701-EP701.06

13281-EP701.03

13281-EP701.04

13281-EP701.05

13281-EP701.06

Volkswagon engine shell bearings Free
Clippers, animal hair and sheep-shearing Free
Human hair clippers Free
Sealing iron, hand held, low temperature Free
Television broadcast receivers with a screen size under Free
300mm (12 inches) whether or not in combination with other

items such as radios, clocks, or cassette recorders

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

603627K
700140B
700093G
603943L
622234L

700127E
740096K
640803G
700115A
621974J

11/86
7/87
7/87
6/87
6/87

6/87
5/87
5/87
7/87
4/87



