)

)

)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/32-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates o Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ive To
	Edge banding single purpose machines which apply						
	preglued edging tape coils of PVC, melamine or wood veneer to hand fed panels by means of glue						
	reactivation						
	Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not						
	exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and including 42mm.						
	(Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this function fall within this evolution)						
	function fall within this exclusion) Plastic granulators not exceeding 22.37kW (30 h.p.) capacity						
	Samco model LP15 vertical and bobbin sander						
	Surface planers, buzzers or jointers with blade not						
	exceeding 310mm						
	Thicknessers, with a capacity up to and including 330mm. (Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this						
	function fall within this exclusion)						
	Woodturning lathes, for operation with tools held by the hand						
	or semi-automatic (but not including fully automatic) Woodworking machinery; viz:						
	End-matching machines						
	Woodworking machinery; viz:						
	Automatic firewood saws						
	Bandsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535mm (21in.) Box nailing machines						
	Breast benches						
	Circular breakdown saws						
	Circular saw benches, hand-feed, including builders' treadle saw						
	benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 360mm Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding 3.75 kW						
	(5 h.p.) and with blade diameter not exceeding 500mm (20in.)						
	Docking saws						
	Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed						
	Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 22.2mm capacity in mild steel						
	Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25mm capacity						
	in mild steel						
	Log cut-off swing saws Post peelers						
	Precision veneer trimming saws						
	Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching machines,						
	powered by single phase electric motors						
	Splitting saws Tenoning machines, single spindle						
	Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold						
	pressing						
	Vertical breakdown saws						
	Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm (56in.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1275mm (50in.)						
	diameter						
	NB: Any multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating a						
	combination of the above functions are excluded from this concession						
84.56.009	Asphalt hot mix batch plant	Free	Free	99	603627K	11/86	
84.59.059	Bottle dispensing/coding/preserving appliance	Free	Free	99	700140B	7/87	
84.59.059	Desoldering tool Handle with plug valve 12mm	Free	Free	99	700093G	7/87	••
84.61.039 84.63.029	Motor vehicle engine bearings as may be approved	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	603943L 622234L	6/87 6/87	•••
	APPROVED:				0122012	0,01	••
	Toyota part Nos.:						
	11701-AE801.01						
	11701-AE801.01 11701-AE801.02 11701-AE801.03 11701-AE801.04						
	11701 - AE801 . 01 11701 - AE801 . 02 11701 - AE801 . 03 11701 - AE801 . 04 11702 - KP651						
	11701-AE801.01 11701-AE801.02 11701-AE801.03 11701-AE801.04						
	11701-AE801.01 11701-AE801.02 11701-AE801.03 11701-AE801.04 11702-KP651 11711-081 AE 13202-KP 651 13281-081 AE						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 11711-081 AE 13202 - KP 651 13281 - 081 AE 13281 - AE801.01						
	11701 - AE801 . 01 11701 - AE801 . 02 11701 - AE801 . 03 11701 - AE801 . 04 11702 - KP651 11711 - 081 AE 13202 - KP 651 13281 - AE801 . 01 13281 - AE801 . 02						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 11711-081 AE 13202 - KP 651 13281 - 081 AE 13281 - AE801.01						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 11711-081 AE 13281 - 081 AE 13281 - AE801.01 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - 001 AE 11701 - EP701.03						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 11711-081 AE 13202 - KP 651 13281 - AE801.01 13281 - AE801.02 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - D1 AE 11701 - EP701.03 11701 - EP701.04						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 11711-081 AE 13281 - 081 AE 13281 - AE801.01 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - 001 AE 11701 - EP701.03						
	11701 - AE801.01 11701 - AE801.02 11701 - AE801.03 11701 - AE801.04 11702 - KP651 13202 - KP 651 13281 - AE801.01 13281 - AE801.02 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - AE801.03 13281 - OI AE 11701 - EP701.03 11701 - EP701.05 11701 - EP701.06 13281 - EP701.03						
	11701 - AE801 . 01 11701 - AE801 . 02 11701 - AE801 . 03 11701 - AE801 . 04 11702 - KP651 11711 - 081 AE 13202 - KP 651 13281 - 081 AE 13281 - AE801 . 01 13281 - AE801 . 02 13281 - AE801 . 03 13281 . 001 AE 11701 - EP701 . 03 11701 - EP701 . 04 11701 - EP701 . 06						

		13281-EP701.06						
AK	84.63.029	Volkswagon engine shell bearings	Free	Free	99	700127E	6/87	
CH	85.07.005	Clippers, animal hair and sheep-shearing	Free	Free	99	740096K	5/87	••
СН	85.07.009	Human hair clippers	Free	Free	99	640803G	5/87	••
AK	85.11.019	Sealing iron, hand held, low temperature	Free	Free	99	700115A	7/87	••
HO	85.15.201	Television broadcast receivers with a screen size under	Free	Free	99	621974J	4/87	••
		300mm (12 inches) whether or not in combination with other						

300mmm (12 inches) whether or not in combination with other items such as radios, clocks, or cassette recorders